LM5041 Evaluation Board
Introduction
The LM5041 evaluation board is designed to provide the
design engineer with a fully functional current fed push-pull
power converter to evaluate the LM5041 controller, and also
the LM5101 buck stage gate driver, in a typical environment.
Another name often used for the current fed push-pull is a
“Cascaded” topology.

50
A
A
N
-1299
Layout and Bill of Materials
The Bill of Materials is shown below and includes the manu-
facturer and part number. The layers of the printed circuit
board are shown in top down order. View is from the top
down except for the bottom silkscreen which is shown
viewed from the bottom. Scale is approximately X1.5. The
printed circuit board consists of 4 layers of 3 ounce copper
on FR4 material with a total thickness of 0.050 inches.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VALUE
C 1 C4532X7R2A225M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 2.2µ, 100V
C 2 C4532X7R2A225M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 2.2µ, 100V
C 3 C4532X7R2A225M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 2.2µ, 100V
C 4 C4532X7R2A225M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 2.2µ, 100V
C 5 C4532X7R3A103K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.01µ, 1000V
C 6 C0805C471J5GAC CAPACITOR, CER,
KEMET
470p, 50V
C 7 C3216X7R2E104K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.1µ, 250V
C 8 C4532X7R1E156M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 15µ, 25V
C 9 C2012X7R2A103K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.01µ, 100V
C 10 C2012X7R2E472K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 4700p,250V
C 11 C2012X7R1H104K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.1µ, 50V
C 12 C3216X7R2E104K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.1µ, 250V
C 13 C0805C101J1GAC CAPACITOR, CER,
KEMET
100p, 100V

1500p, 100V
C 22 PCC1986CT-ND CAPACITOR, CER,
PANASONIC
1500p, 100V
C 23 C3216X7R1H334K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.33µ, 50V
C 24 C3216X7R1H334K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.33µ, 50V
C 25 C0805C471J5GAC CAPACITOR, CER,
KEMET
470p, 50V
C 26 C0805C471J5GAC CAPACITOR, CER,
KEMET
470p, 50V
C 27 C3216X7R1H334K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.33µ, 50V
C 28 T520D337M006AS4350 CAPACITOR,TANT,KEMET 330µ, 6.3V
C 29 T520D337M006AS4350 CAPACITOR,TANT,KEMET 330µ, 6.3V
C 30 C4532X7S0G686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68µ, 4V
C 31 C4532X7S0G686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68µ, 4V
C 32 C4532X7S0G686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68µ, 4V
C 33 C4532X7S0G686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68µ, 4V
C 34 C2012X7R2A102K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 1000p, 100V
C 35 C0805C221J5GAC CAPACITOR, CER,
KEMET
220p, 50V
C 36 C2012X7R2A103K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.01µ, 100V

Q 8 SI7858DP FET, SILICONIX 12V, 3m
Q 9 SI7858DP FET, SILICONIX 12V, 3m
A
N
-1299
Layout and Bill of Materials (Continued)
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VALUE
Q 10 SI7858DP FET, SILICONIX 12V, 3m
Q 11 ZXMN2A03E6 FET, ZETEX 20V, 55m
Q 12 ZXMN2A03E6 FET, ZETEX 20V, 55m
Q 13 ZXMN2A03E6 FET, ZETEX 20V, 55m
Q 14 ZXMN2A03E6 FET, ZETEX 20V, 55m
Q 15 CMPT591E-NSA PNP, CENTRAL 60V, 1A
Q 16 CMPT591E-NSA PNP, CENTRAL 60V, 1A
R 1 CRCW12061002F RESISTOR 10K
R 2 CRCW120610R0F RESISTOR 10
R 3 CRCW120620R0F RESISTOR 20
R 4 CRCW12062000F RESISTOR 200
R 5 CRCW120649R9F RESISTOR 49.9
R 6 CRCW12061003F RESISTOR 100K
R 7 CRCW12061001F RESISTOR 1K
R 8 CRCW12068061F RESISTOR 8.06K
R 9 CRCW12061652F RESISTOR 16.5K
R 10 CRCW12062372F RESISTOR 23.7K
R 11 CRCW12062001F RESISTOR 2K
R 12 CRCW12064990F RESISTOR 499
R 13 CRCW12067500F RESISTOR 750
R 14 CRCW12067500F RESISTOR 750
R 15 CRCW12065R1J RESISTOR 5.1
R 16 CRCW12065R1J RESISTOR 5.1
R 17 CRCW12061002F RESISTOR 10K
R 18 CRCW12061002F RESISTOR 10K
R 19 CRCW12065R1J RESISTOR 5.1
R 20 CRCW12065R1J RESISTOR 5.1
R 21 CRCW2512100J RESISTOR 10, 1W
R 22 CRCW2512100J RESISTOR 10, 1W
R 23 CRCW120610R0F RESISTOR 10
R 24 CRCW120610R0F RESISTOR 10
R 25 CRCW120610R0F RESISTOR 10
R 26 CRCW120610R0F RESISTOR 10
R 27 CRCW12061002F RESISTOR 10K
R 28 CRCW12061002F RESISTOR 10K
R 29 CRCW2512100J RESISTOR 10, 1W
R 30 CRCW2512100J RESISTOR 10, 1W
R 31 CRCW120610R0F RESISTOR 10
R 32 CRCW12062102F RESISTOR 21K
R 33 CRCW12062002F RESISTOR 20K
R 34 CRCW120610R0F RESISTOR 10
R 35 CRCW12062002F RESISTOR 20K
R 36 CRCW12064991F RESISTOR 4.99K
R 37 CRCW12064991F RESISTOR 4.99K
R 38 CRCW12061002F RESISTOR 10K
R 39 CRCW12062002F RESISTOR 20K
R 40 CRCW2512100J RESISTOR 10, 1W
R 41 CRCW120610R0F RESISTOR 10
A
N
-1
29
9
www.national.com 8
Layout and Bill of Materials (Continued)
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VALUE
R 42 CRCW12064991F RESISTOR 4.99K
R 43 CRCW12061000F RESISTOR 100
T 1 P8208T, Pulse CURRENT XFR, PULSE
ENG
100:1
T 2 A9786-A, Coilcraft POWER XFR,